
5A Girls JH All Star

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Unattached 00:14:04.68 2

1 Carl Albert Middle School 00:13:52.42 28 Blanchard Middle School 00:16:34.65 2

2 Guthrie Junior High 00:13:52.95 38 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization 
00:14:34.58 1

3 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:14:55.21 82 (CCYO)

4 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:16:22.99 110 MacArthur Middle School 00:15:09.22 1

5 Guymon Middle School 00:17:01.25 133 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:16:16.89 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Carl Albert Middle School 00:13:52.42 17 28

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1065 Sami Anderson 00:13:32.80 2
 2 4 1075 Sophia Maiz 00:13:34.02 3
 3 5 1069 Abigail Chamer 00:13:36.68 4
 4 7 1076 Emerson Manley 00:13:51.04 6
 5 15 1078 Ryla Mullens 00:14:47.57 13
 6 19 1071 Abriella Delgado 00:14:56.33 (15)
 7 20 1067 Karsyn Black 00:14:57.30 (16)
2 Guthrie Junior High 00:13:52.95 19 38

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1146 Ruby Richardson 00:13:06.61 1
 2 8 1138 Kylee Canary 00:13:54.49 7
 3 10 1156 Helen Wickersham 00:14:00.42 9
 4 11 1152 Blaire Terry 00:14:03.03 10
 5 12 1145 Reece Piersol 00:14:20.21 11
 6 14 1139 Lacie Canary 00:14:42.54 (12)
 7 16 1154 Lana Vaughan 00:14:49.24 (14)
3 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:14:55.21 7 82

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 1123 Ava Tracy 00:13:45.45 5
 2 22 1122 Reagan Nabors 00:15:01.80 17
 3 27 1120 Ruthann Hiatt 00:15:03.75 18
 4 29 1121 Reese Nabors 00:15:08.60 20
 5 39 1118 Ella Anglin 00:15:36.47 22
 6 41 1124 Hailey Wionmooers 00:15:54.04 (23)
 7 43 1119 Briar Daniel 00:15:58.84 (25)
4 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:16:22.99 9 110

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 1217 Taytum Burke 00:13:55.73 8
 2 28 1218 Tanzy Doresey 00:15:06.08 19
 3 42 1225 Rachel Wiles 00:15:57.67 24
 4 51 1219 Bella Hankins 00:17:46.42 28
 5 56 1223 Finley Rider 00:19:09.03 31
 6 58 1222 Avery Rhodes 00:19:22.15 (32)
 7 64 1224 Olivia Thacker 00:21:55.87 (35)
5 Guymon Middle School 00:17:01.25 8 133

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 32 1187 Trinity Smith 00:15:14.42 21
 2 44 1182 Paisley Huckins 00:16:02.49 26
 3 49 1185 Juana Mendoza 00:17:01.00 27
 4 52 1214 Kacie Velasquez 00:17:56.78 29
 5 53 1186 Beautiful Pol 00:18:51.59 30
 6 59 1184 Andi Mcmurphy 00:19:51.77 (33)
 7 60 1215 Jenni Velasquez 00:20:04.07 (34)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1146 Ruby Richardson 7th 00:13:06.61 Guthrie Junior High

2 0 1250 Peyton Williams 8th 00:13:13.25 Unattached

3 2 1065 Sami Anderson 6th 00:13:32.80 Carl Albert Middle School

4 3 1075 Sophia Maiz 7th 00:13:34.02 Carl Albert Middle School

5 4 1069 Abigail Chamer 7th 00:13:36.68 Carl Albert Middle School

6 5 1123 Ava Tracy 7th 00:13:45.45 Curtis Inge Middle School

7 6 1076 Emerson Manley 6th 00:13:51.04 Carl Albert Middle School

8 7 1138 Kylee Canary 8th 00:13:54.49 Guthrie Junior High

9 8 1217 Taytum Burke 8th 00:13:55.73 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

10 9 1156 Helen Wickersham 8th 00:14:00.42 Guthrie Junior High

11 10 1152 Blaire Terry 7th 00:14:03.03 Guthrie Junior High



12 11 1145 Reece Piersol 7th 00:14:20.21 Guthrie Junior High

13 0 1111 Lucy Cagigal 6th 00:14:34.58 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

14 (12) 1139 Lacie Canary 8th 00:14:42.54 Guthrie Junior High

15 13 1078 Ryla Mullens 6th 00:14:47.57 Carl Albert Middle School

16 (14) 1154 Lana Vaughan 8th 00:14:49.24 Guthrie Junior High

17 0 1141 Brynlee Countess 7th 00:14:50.69 Guthrie Junior High

18 0 1249 Brooklyn Williams 6th 00:14:56.12 Unattached

19 (15) 1071 Abriella Delgado 6th 00:14:56.33 Carl Albert Middle School

20 (16) 1067 Karsyn Black 6th 00:14:57.30 Carl Albert Middle School

21 0 1155 Leona Warner 8th 00:15:01.75 Guthrie Junior High

22 17 1122 Reagan Nabors 7th 00:15:01.80 Curtis Inge Middle School

23 0 1079 Molly Peters 7th 00:15:01.89 Carl Albert Middle School

24 0 1074 Amelia Lowe 8th 00:15:01.98 Carl Albert Middle School

25 0 1072 Avery Kesner 6th 00:15:02.30 Carl Albert Middle School

26 0 1082 Riley Thee 7th 00:15:02.76 Carl Albert Middle School

27 18 1120 Ruthann Hiatt 8th 00:15:03.75 Curtis Inge Middle School

28 19 1218 Tanzy Doresey 7th 00:15:06.08 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

29 20 1121 Reese Nabors 7th 00:15:08.60 Curtis Inge Middle School

30 0 1216 Luciana Cotanny 8th 00:15:09.23 MacArthur Middle School

31 0 1142 Bailey Hardin 8th 00:15:14.30 Guthrie Junior High

32 21 1187 Trinity Smith 8th 00:15:14.42 Guymon Middle School

33 0 1077 Kyndall Miller 6th 00:15:19.29 Carl Albert Middle School

34 0 1066 Josephine Barks 8th 00:15:19.82 Carl Albert Middle School

35 0 1073 Penny Lange 6th 00:15:21.35 Carl Albert Middle School

36 0 1070 Gabriella Chamer 5th 00:15:22.70 Carl Albert Middle School

37 0 1080 Devlyn Rhynes 6th 00:15:22.70 Carl Albert Middle School

38 0 1147 Hazel Rumsey 5th 00:15:24.40 Guthrie Junior High

39 22 1118 Ella Anglin 7th 00:15:36.47 Curtis Inge Middle School

40 0 1081 Lily Stanfield 6th 00:15:36.82 Carl Albert Middle School

41 (23) 1124 Hailey Wionmooers 8th 00:15:54.04 Curtis Inge Middle School

42 24 1225 Rachel Wiles 7th 00:15:57.67 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

43 (25) 1119 Briar Daniel 7th 00:15:58.84 Curtis Inge Middle School

44 26 1182 Paisley Huckins 7th 00:16:02.49 Guymon Middle School

45 0 1240 Annie Valdes 8th 00:16:16.89 Southeast MS (OKC)

46 0 1054 Ashlynn Barney 8th 00:16:20.26 Blanchard Middle School

47 0 1055 Ariel Crenshaw 8th 00:16:49.04 Blanchard Middle School

48 0 1137 Arianna Anderson 7th 00:17:00.00 Guthrie Junior High

49 27 1185 Juana Mendoza 7th 00:17:01.00 Guymon Middle School

50 0 1149 Hannah Shields 7th 00:17:12.14 Guthrie Junior High

51 28 1219 Bella Hankins 7th 00:17:46.42 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

52 29 1214 Kacie Velasquez 8th 00:17:56.78 Guymon Middle School

53 30 1186 Beautiful Pol 7th 00:18:51.59 Guymon Middle School

54 0 1148 Talia Shea 5th 00:18:55.86 Guthrie Junior High

55 0 1153 Dre Tyson 7th 00:19:07.59 Guthrie Junior High

56 31 1223 Finley Rider 7th 00:19:09.03 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

57 0 1151 Lilli Slawson 5th 00:19:19.45 Guthrie Junior High

58 (32) 1222 Avery Rhodes 7th 00:19:22.15 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

59 (33) 1184 Andi Mcmurphy 6th 00:19:51.77 Guymon Middle School

60 (34) 1215 Jenni Velasquez 7th 00:20:04.07 Guymon Middle School

61 0 1181 Yoselin Chajal 7th 00:20:15.44 Guymon Middle School

62 0 1150 Keelee Slawson 8th 00:20:31.10 Guthrie Junior High

63 0 1144 Indie Pickard 5th 00:21:43.43 Guthrie Junior High

64 (35) 1224 Olivia Thacker 7th 00:21:55.87 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

65 0 1017 Zoe Hester 5th 00:22:03.23 Guthrie Junior High

66 0 1221 Xia Horn 7th 00:22:14.84 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

67 0 1220 Elly Haskins 7th 00:22:23.09 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

5A Boys JH All Star

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Durant Middle School 00:14:07.12 4

1 Guymon Middle School 00:12:13.02 53 Blanchard Middle School 00:14:06.37 3

2 Carl Albert Middle School 00:12:25.64 79 Ardmore JH 00:18:03.12 2

3 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:12:30.47 82 Ada Junior High 00:12:19.43 1

4 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:12:39.55 92
5 Guthrie Junior High 00:12:48.15 100



6 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:12:53.18 114
7

Celtic Catholic Youth Organization 
00:16:19.80 197

(CCYO)

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Guymon Middle School 00:12:13.02 27 53

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 1199 Josue Lopez 00:11:50.65 5
 2 6 1191 Jonathan Balderrama 00:11:53.08 6
 3 9 1205 Jose Morales 00:12:07.08 9
 4 17 1212 Alejandro Ramos 00:12:33.31 15
 5 20 1213 Xavier Torres 00:12:40.99 18
 6 22 1190 Meron Araya 00:12:48.43 (20)
 7 34 1203 Damian Mendoza 00:13:11.53 (32)
2 Carl Albert Middle School 00:12:25.64 28 79

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1102 Axton Rybin 00:11:40.28 3
 2 7 1087 Ryan Florie 00:11:54.44 7
 3 24 1089 Shan Hobrecht 00:12:49.75 22
 4 25 1109 Brennan Turbyfill 00:12:51.68 23
 5 26 1083 Mitchell Anderson 00:12:52.05 24
 6 29 1096 Sami Maiz 00:12:54.30 (27)
 7 31 1084 Reed Brown 00:13:08.72 (29)
3 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:12:30.47 14 82

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 1236 Mylo ODaniel 00:11:54.64 8
 2 13 1238 Jackson Stevens 00:12:22.11 11
 3 14 1237 Nash Phifer 00:12:29.78 12
 4 27 1234 Seth Haskins 00:12:52.81 25
 5 28 1226 Rhett Allen 00:12:53.01 26
 6 39 1233 Cameron Harris 00:13:26.53 (35)
 7 51 1232 Eli Harjo 00:13:55.77 (37)
4 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:12:39.55 8 92

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 1244 Alexis Licona 00:12:30.02 13
 2 16 1241 Marco Favila 00:12:30.70 14
 3 18 1247 Giovanni Valdes 00:12:33.50 16
 4 23 1246 Ulises Torres 00:12:49.08 21
 5 30 1248 Jayden Valtierra 00:12:54.43 28
 6 32 1243 Luis Hernandez 00:13:10.60 (30)
 7 37 1242 Roberto Guerrero 00:13:19.96 (33)
5 Guthrie Junior High 00:12:48.15 19 100

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1163 Aiden Foster 00:11:40.05 2
 2 4 1164 Izaiah Galloway 00:11:48.41 4
 3 21 1179 Preston Williams 00:12:46.66 19
 4 44 1176 Hudson Swain 00:13:45.16 36
 5 55 1160 Wrigley Dowell 00:14:00.47 39
 6 72 1172 Loki Mclemore 00:14:24.67 (43)
 7 73 1166 Hudson Green 00:14:27.13 (44)
6 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:12:53.18 8 114

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1129 Rayder Phillips 00:11:33.09 1
 2 10 1125 Briley Batson 00:12:19.12 10
 3 33 1130 Levi Rainbow 00:13:10.78 31
 4 38 1126 Ryker Clary 00:13:25.10 34
 5 54 1127 Blake Nance 00:13:57.83 38
 6 61 1132 Tyson Rodriguez 00:14:09.46 (40)
 7 62 1131 Tucker Renick 00:14:10.15 (41)
7 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO) 00:16:19.80 5 197

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 1115 Aiden Smith 00:12:35.06 17
 2 65 1116 Isaac Tse 00:14:14.24 42
 3 92 1117 Teddy Vollbrecht 00:15:39.58 45
 4 97 1114 Jacob Hennessey 00:16:03.76 46
 5 116 1113 Fletcher Ellis 00:23:06.39 47

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1129 Rayder Phillips 8th 00:11:33.09 Curtis Inge Middle School

2 2 1163 Aiden Foster 8th 00:11:40.05 Guthrie Junior High

3 3 1102 Axton Rybin 8th 00:11:40.28 Carl Albert Middle School

4 4 1164 Izaiah Galloway 8th 00:11:48.41 Guthrie Junior High

5 5 1199 Josue Lopez 8th 00:11:50.65 Guymon Middle School

6 6 1191 Jonathan Balderrama 7th 00:11:53.08 Guymon Middle School



7 7 1087 Ryan Florie 7th 00:11:54.44 Carl Albert Middle School

8 8 1236 Mylo ODaniel 8th 00:11:54.64 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

9 9 1205 Jose Morales 8th 00:12:07.08 Guymon Middle School

10 10 1125 Briley Batson 8th 00:12:19.12 Curtis Inge Middle School

11 0 1018 Jacob Scott 8th 00:12:19.30 Ardmore JH

12 0 1053 Paxton Hickson 7th 00:12:19.43 Ada Junior High

13 11 1238 Jackson Stevens 8th 00:12:22.11 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

14 12 1237 Nash Phifer 8th 00:12:29.78 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

15 13 1244 Alexis Licona 8th 00:12:30.02 Southeast MS (OKC)

16 14 1241 Marco Favila 8th 00:12:30.70 Southeast MS (OKC)

17 15 1212 Alejandro Ramos 7th 00:12:33.31 Guymon Middle School

18 16 1247 Giovanni Valdes 8th 00:12:33.50 Southeast MS (OKC)

19 17 1115 Aiden Smith 7th 00:12:35.06 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

20 18 1213 Xavier Torres 8th 00:12:40.99 Guymon Middle School

21 19 1179 Preston Williams 8th 00:12:46.66 Guthrie Junior High

22 (20) 1190 Meron Araya 8th 00:12:48.43 Guymon Middle School

23 21 1246 Ulises Torres 8th 00:12:49.08 Southeast MS (OKC)

24 22 1089 Shan Hobrecht 8th 00:12:49.75 Carl Albert Middle School

25 23 1109 Brennan Turbyfill 7th 00:12:51.68 Carl Albert Middle School

26 24 1083 Mitchell Anderson 6th 00:12:52.05 Carl Albert Middle School

27 25 1234 Seth Haskins 7th 00:12:52.81 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

28 26 1226 Rhett Allen 8th 00:12:53.01 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

29 (27) 1096 Sami Maiz 5th 00:12:54.30 Carl Albert Middle School

30 28 1248 Jayden Valtierra 8th 00:12:54.43 Southeast MS (OKC)

31 (29) 1084 Reed Brown 6th 00:13:08.72 Carl Albert Middle School

32 (30) 1243 Luis Hernandez 7th 00:13:10.60 Southeast MS (OKC)

33 31 1130 Levi Rainbow 8th 00:13:10.78 Curtis Inge Middle School

34 (32) 1203 Damian Mendoza 8th 00:13:11.53 Guymon Middle School

35 0 1088 Kayden Florie 7th 00:13:12.70 Carl Albert Middle School

36 0 1135 Cayden Reinecker 7th 00:13:15.38 Durant Middle School

37 (33) 1242 Roberto Guerrero 8th 00:13:19.96 Southeast MS (OKC)

38 34 1126 Ryker Clary 7th 00:13:25.10 Curtis Inge Middle School

39 (35) 1233 Cameron Harris 7th 00:13:26.53 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

40 0 1092 Tristan Leniger 5th 00:13:37.84 Carl Albert Middle School

41 0 1207 Grant Myers 8th 00:13:41.56 Guymon Middle School

42 0 1196 Hector Guzman 8th 00:13:41.79 Guymon Middle School

43 0 1097 Gavin Manning 7th 00:13:41.80 Carl Albert Middle School

44 36 1176 Hudson Swain 7th 00:13:45.16 Guthrie Junior High

45 0 1194 Samuel Chavez 7th 00:13:46.12 Guymon Middle School

46 0 1210 Daniel Perez 8th 00:13:46.85 Guymon Middle School

47 0 1098 Ace Morris 8th 00:13:47.89 Carl Albert Middle School

48 0 1198 Paul Hintergardt 8th 00:13:49.26 Guymon Middle School

49 0 1099 Brody Painter 8th 00:13:51.60 Carl Albert Middle School

50 0 1200 Leonardo Lux 8th 00:13:53.17 Guymon Middle School

51 (37) 1232 Eli Harjo 8th 00:13:55.77 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

52 0 1063 Malachi Hogg 8th 00:13:57.33 Blanchard Middle School

53 0 1061 Tristan Gerber 8th 00:13:57.53 Blanchard Middle School

54 38 1127 Blake Nance 7th 00:13:57.83 Curtis Inge Middle School

55 39 1160 Wrigley Dowell 5th 00:14:00.47 Guthrie Junior High

56 0 1202 Kip Mcmurphy 8th 00:14:01.75 Guymon Middle School

57 0 1245 Omar Montoya 8th 00:14:02.28 Southeast MS (OKC)

58 0 1193 Antonio Castro 8th 00:14:02.72 Guymon Middle School

59 0 1101 James Potter 7th 00:14:03.10 Carl Albert Middle School

60 0 1133 Philip Franks 8th 00:14:04.60 Durant Middle School

61 (40) 1132 Tyson Rodriguez 8th 00:14:09.46 Curtis Inge Middle School

62 (41) 1131 Tucker Renick 7th 00:14:10.15 Curtis Inge Middle School

63 0 1227 Luke Arrington 7th 00:14:10.90 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

64 0 1239 Eric Terrazas 8th 00:14:11.37 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

65 42 1116 Isaac Tse 7th 00:14:14.24 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

66 0 1134 Cameron Mauck 8th 00:14:16.12 Durant Middle School

67 0 1108 Karson Tucker 7th 00:14:16.79 Carl Albert Middle School

68 0 1128 Aidan Nance 7th 00:14:16.96 Curtis Inge Middle School

69 0 1188 Pablo Alonzo 8th 00:14:16.96 Guymon Middle School

70 0 1062 Rowan Heard 7th 00:14:24.26 Blanchard Middle School

71 0 1201 Jonathan Luxmuz 7th 00:14:24.42 Guymon Middle School

72 (43) 1172 Loki Mclemore 5th 00:14:24.67 Guthrie Junior High

73 (44) 1166 Hudson Green 7th 00:14:27.13 Guthrie Junior High

74 0 1165 Eli Gann 8th 00:14:29.23 Guthrie Junior High

75 0 1086 Eli Chamer 3rd 00:14:30.79 Carl Albert Middle School



76 0 1093 Aidan Long 8th 00:14:38.80 Carl Albert Middle School

77 0 1206 Ronaldo Muz 8th 00:14:43.47 Guymon Middle School

78 0 1090 Leajun Houston 8th 00:14:44.10 Carl Albert Middle School

79 0 1171 Maddox Mcfarlane 8th 00:14:44.69 Guthrie Junior High

80 0 1136 Dax Tucker 7th 00:14:52.41 Durant Middle School

81 0 1100 Kolter Peabody 7th 00:14:53.22 Carl Albert Middle School

82 0 1106 Asher Thomas 7th 00:15:00.91 Carl Albert Middle School

83 0 1158 Gage Ambriz 4th 00:15:00.97 Guthrie Junior High

84 0 1209 Enrique Panjoj 8th 00:15:01.89 Guymon Middle School

85 0 1107 Davion Towns 8th 00:15:03.55 Carl Albert Middle School

86 0 1094 Adam Long 8th 00:15:05.97 Carl Albert Middle School

87 0 1104 Kevin Cole 8th 00:15:09.27 Carl Albert Middle School

88 0 1085 Bentley Case 6th 00:15:18.78 Carl Albert Middle School

89 0 1192 Abel Barboza 8th 00:15:25.74 Guymon Middle School

90 0 1204 Jessy Mendoza 8th 00:15:30.66 Guymon Middle School

91 0 1231 Nathan Gower 8th 00:15:33.11 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

92 45 1117 Teddy Vollbrecht 8th 00:15:39.58 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

93 0 1110 Darren Waggerman 7th 00:15:41.83 Carl Albert Middle School

94 0 1228 Tyler Barbee 7th 00:15:44.46 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

95 0 1180 Camden Womak 8th 00:15:55.48 Guthrie Junior High

96 0 1103 Titus Shaw 7th 00:15:58.67 Carl Albert Middle School

97 46 1114 Jacob Hennessey 6th 00:16:03.76 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

98 0 1230 Erik Dunrud 8th 00:16:05.53 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

99 0 1095 Connor Lowe 6th 00:16:07.06 Carl Albert Middle School

100 0 1161 Steven Field 8th 00:16:09.44 Guthrie Junior High

101 0 1208 Ronaldo Naz 8th 00:16:12.08 Guymon Middle School

102 0 1195 Juan Guerrerosoto 8th 00:16:12.78 Guymon Middle School

103 0 1091 Eli Johnson 6th 00:16:13.81 Carl Albert Middle School

104 0 1189 Jaziel Alvarez 8th 00:16:18.15 Guymon Middle School

105 0 1211 Aaron Perez 7th 00:16:18.23 Guymon Middle School

106 0 1105 Ryder Stuck 6th 00:16:23.18 Carl Albert Middle School

107 0 1174 Levi Potter 7th 00:16:29.44 Guthrie Junior High

108 0 1173 Landon Morava 7th 00:16:47.61 Guthrie Junior High

109 0 1021 Anibal Lux 7th 00:17:22.29 Guymon Middle School

110 0 1162 Aden Foshee 8th 00:17:25.93 Guthrie Junior High

111 0 1235 Amari Love 7th 00:18:27.56 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

112 0 1197 Hank Hicks 8th 00:18:30.11 Guymon Middle School

113 0 1229 Roman DAmico 7th 00:19:19.73 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

114 0 1168 Ashton Havenar 7th 00:19:20.89 Guthrie Junior High

115 0 1159 Ethan Cotton 7th 00:21:27.93 Guthrie Junior High

116 47 1113 Fletcher Ellis 6th 00:23:06.39 Celtic Catholic Youth Organization (CCYO)

117 0 1019 Bobby Leighton 7th 00:23:46.95 Ardmore JH

118 0 1167 Emmett Hardin 7th 00:24:56.00 Guthrie Junior High

119 0 1175 Atticus Semrad 6th 00:24:56.10 Guthrie Junior High

6A Girls JH All Star

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Ponca City Middle School 00:15:46.58 4

1 Piedmont Middle School 00:13:53.43 39 Unattached 00:14:19.28 3

2 Moore Junior High 00:14:12.89 66 Personal Best (MS) Athletics 00:14:00.23 1

3 Norman Junior High 00:14:18.92 71 Piedmont Junior High 00:14:27.30 1

4 Whittier Middle School 00:14:19.95 77 Capps Middle School Putnam City 00:18:13.33 1

5 Sapulpa Junior High 00:14:19.53 84

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Piedmont Middle School 00:13:53.43 13 39

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 1342 Delaney Wyatt 00:13:36.38 3
 2 5 1332 Ayla Johnson 00:13:36.92 4
 3 6 1330 Sofie Helfer 00:13:40.49 5
 4 12 1337 Emma Parsons 00:14:07.15 9
 5 22 1341 Harper Woods 00:14:26.20 18
 6 25 1328 Kathryn Collins 00:14:30.19 (20)
 7 26 1336 Ryan Parke 00:14:33.65 (21)
2 Moore Junior High 00:14:12.89 12 66



 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 1263 Nola Frazier 00:13:47.17 6
 2 9 1262 Hina Frazier 00:13:55.90 7
 3 11 1020 Isabella Alvarado 00:14:03.13 8
 4 23 1264 Hadley Jennings 00:14:27.07 19
 5 34 1268 Chloe Reich 00:14:51.18 26
 6 41 1269 Allison Shaw 00:15:27.28 (30)
 7 43 1266 Lena Mcfarlin 00:15:31.53 (31)
3 Norman Junior High 00:14:18.92 19 71

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1283 Alice Doke 00:13:31.76 2
 2 14 1292 Avery Pace 00:14:10.19 11
 3 17 1289 Molly Lam 00:14:16.30 14
 4 21 1281 Fin Boyd 00:14:25.21 17
 5 37 1280 Renne Bonner 00:15:11.15 27
 6 44 1277 Livia Alberts 00:15:33.72 (32)
 7 45 1287 Marianna Jablonski 00:15:34.12 (33)
4 Whittier Middle School 00:14:19.95 17 77

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 1378 Addie Putthoff 00:14:07.29 10
 2 15 1368 Ayla Becher 00:14:11.45 12
 3 19 1379 Avery Smith 00:14:16.82 15
 4 20 1377 Zevie Putthoff 00:14:18.41 16
 5 31 1382 Majorie Whitson 00:14:45.79 24
 6 38 1380 Kinsley Weston 00:15:11.25 (28)
 7 39 1370 Ellie Forester 00:15:19.65 (29)
5 Sapulpa Junior High 00:14:19.53 7 84

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1354 Jocelyn Brown 00:13:23.03 1
 2 16 1357 Seaton Kautz 00:14:15.35 13
 3 27 1355 Addison Hawley 00:14:34.42 22
 4 28 1358 Kaydence Queen 00:14:35.49 23
 5 33 1359 Mikaylah Shouse 00:14:49.35 25
 6 49 1353 Kinzlee Barnes 00:15:47.36 (34)
 7 63 1356 Baylor Hobia 00:16:50.90 (35)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 1350 Paetyn Price 8th 00:12:50.55 Ponca City Middle School

2 1 1354 Jocelyn Brown 7th 00:13:23.03 Sapulpa Junior High

3 2 1283 Alice Doke 8th 00:13:31.76 Norman Junior High

4 3 1342 Delaney Wyatt 8th 00:13:36.38 Piedmont Middle School

5 4 1332 Ayla Johnson 7th 00:13:36.92 Piedmont Middle School

6 5 1330 Sofie Helfer 7th 00:13:40.49 Piedmont Middle School

7 6 1263 Nola Frazier 7th 00:13:47.17 Moore Junior High

8 0 1363 London Baldridge 8th 00:13:47.99 Unattached

9 7 1262 Hina Frazier 8th 00:13:55.90 Moore Junior High

10 0 1320 Alexandra Graber 8th 00:14:00.23 Personal Best (MS) Athletics

11 8 1020 Isabella Alvarado 7th 00:14:03.13 Moore Junior High

12 9 1337 Emma Parsons 7th 00:14:07.15 Piedmont Middle School

13 10 1378 Addie Putthoff 8th 00:14:07.29 Whittier Middle School

14 11 1292 Avery Pace 6th 00:14:10.19 Norman Junior High

15 12 1368 Ayla Becher 7th 00:14:11.45 Whittier Middle School

16 13 1357 Seaton Kautz 8th 00:14:15.35 Sapulpa Junior High

17 14 1289 Molly Lam 8th 00:14:16.30 Norman Junior High

18 0 1364 Avery Perry 8th 00:14:16.80 Unattached

19 15 1379 Avery Smith 6th 00:14:16.82 Whittier Middle School

20 16 1377 Zevie Putthoff 8th 00:14:18.41 Whittier Middle School

21 17 1281 Fin Boyd 8th 00:14:25.21 Norman Junior High

22 18 1341 Harper Woods 6th 00:14:26.20 Piedmont Middle School

23 19 1264 Hadley Jennings 7th 00:14:27.07 Moore Junior High

24 0 1016 Emery Flemming 7th 00:14:27.30 Piedmont Junior High

25 (20) 1328 Kathryn Collins 8th 00:14:30.19 Piedmont Middle School

26 (21) 1336 Ryan Parke 7th 00:14:33.65 Piedmont Middle School

27 22 1355 Addison Hawley 8th 00:14:34.42 Sapulpa Junior High

28 23 1358 Kaydence Queen 8th 00:14:35.49 Sapulpa Junior High

29 0 1349 Isabella Olivas 8th 00:14:41.58 Ponca City Middle School

30 0 1331 Penelope Helfer 6th 00:14:44.86 Piedmont Middle School

31 24 1382 Majorie Whitson 8th 00:14:45.79 Whittier Middle School

32 0 1338 Surrie Samuel 7th 00:14:47.82 Piedmont Middle School

33 25 1359 Mikaylah Shouse 8th 00:14:49.35 Sapulpa Junior High

34 26 1268 Chloe Reich 8th 00:14:51.18 Moore Junior High

35 0 1365 Andie Price 5th 00:14:53.06 Unattached

36 0 1339 Amelia Scott 6th 00:15:10.21 Piedmont Middle School



37 27 1280 Renne Bonner 8th 00:15:11.15 Norman Junior High

38 (28) 1380 Kinsley Weston 7th 00:15:11.25 Whittier Middle School

39 (29) 1370 Ellie Forester 6th 00:15:19.65 Whittier Middle School

40 0 1369 Blakely Jo Finley 6th 00:15:25.32 Whittier Middle School

41 (30) 1269 Allison Shaw 8th 00:15:27.28 Moore Junior High

42 0 1381 Lilia Whitson 6th 00:15:30.14 Whittier Middle School

43 (31) 1266 Lena Mcfarlin 8th 00:15:31.53 Moore Junior High

44 (32) 1277 Livia Alberts 8th 00:15:33.72 Norman Junior High

45 (33) 1287 Marianna Jablonski 7th 00:15:34.12 Norman Junior High

46 0 1265 Paisley Lujan 8th 00:15:39.00 Moore Junior High

47 0 1327 Paisley Brock 7th 00:15:39.02 Piedmont Middle School

48 0 1267 Jaylynn Mckee 8th 00:15:42.87 Moore Junior High

49 (34) 1353 Kinzlee Barnes 8th 00:15:47.36 Sapulpa Junior High

50 0 1366 Emaleigh Arden 6th 00:15:56.32 Whittier Middle School

51 0 1259 Olivia Daniel 7th 00:16:01.20 Moore Junior High

52 0 1373 Evelyn Kreider 7th 00:16:03.88 Whittier Middle School

53 0 1261 Courtney Frass 8th 00:16:08.37 Moore Junior High

54 0 1334 Addison Mertens 8th 00:16:13.31 Piedmont Middle School

55 0 1371 Savannah Hallmark 7th 00:16:13.42 Whittier Middle School

56 0 1375 Blake Martin 7th 00:16:16.62 Whittier Middle School

57 0 1279 Claire Blaylock 8th 00:16:21.57 Norman Junior High

58 0 1367 Isabella Bass 7th 00:16:26.37 Whittier Middle School

59 0 1374 Emersyn Lopez 6th 00:16:32.82 Whittier Middle School

60 0 1260 Bethany Dansby 8th 00:16:43.02 Moore Junior High

61 0 1291 Sloan Mach 6th 00:16:43.15 Norman Junior High

62 0 1285 Avery Grigor 8th 00:16:48.07 Norman Junior High

63 (35) 1356 Baylor Hobia 6th 00:16:50.90 Sapulpa Junior High

64 0 1286 Jovie Grigor 6th 00:17:30.59 Norman Junior High

65 0 1295 Whitley Smith 6th 00:17:30.59 Norman Junior High

66 0 1347 Jazmin Canizlopez 8th 00:17:38.30 Ponca City Middle School

67 0 1333 Shiley Jones 8th 00:17:38.42 Piedmont Middle School

68 0 1288 Zadie Krieger 6th 00:17:44.81 Norman Junior High

69 0 1348 Natalie Knight 7th 00:17:55.92 Ponca City Middle School

70 0 1251 Payton Cassady 6th 00:18:13.33 Capps Middle School Putnam City

71 0 1282 Kennedy Condley 6th 00:18:21.88 Norman Junior High

72 0 1376 Hana Merlyn 6th 00:18:32.53 Whittier Middle School

73 0 1294 Ryan Perry 8th 00:18:55.63 Norman Junior High

74 0 1278 Sofia Bacaminks 8th 00:19:04.00 Norman Junior High

75 0 1372 Adora Haque 8th 00:20:35.70 Whittier Middle School

76 0 1290 Antonia Larson 6th 00:20:36.89 Norman Junior High

77 0 1293 Brooke Paquet 6th 00:21:48.27 Norman Junior High

78 0 1284 Lucille Ford 8th 00:24:34.42 Norman Junior High

6A Boys JH All Star

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Personal Best (MS) Athletics 00:12:40.80 4

1 Whittier Middle School 00:12:26.82 34 Sapulpa Junior High 00:13:58.52 3

2 Norman Junior High 00:12:40.26 45 Piedmont Middle School 00:15:34.02 2

3 Moore Junior High 00:13:19.20 49 Ponca City Middle School 00:14:17.07 2

Capps Middle School Putnam City 00:16:39.13 2

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Whittier Middle School 00:12:26.82 16 34

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1398 Beckett Stice 00:11:58.20 1
 2 7 1384 Gus Dixon 00:12:21.24 5
 3 9 1390 Gabriel Koscinski 00:12:26.66 7
 4 14 1388 Rylan Hoehman 00:12:43.67 10
 5 15 1391 Owen Linse 00:12:44.34 11
 6 18 1394 Brennan Norton 00:13:09.93 (14)
 7 21 1396 Aidan Rowland 00:13:32.04 (16)
2 Norman Junior High 00:12:40.26 22 45

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 1315 Carter Prince 00:12:17.89 3
 2 10 1296 Silas Ballard 00:12:32.58 8
 3 12 1299 Conan Clough 00:12:37.68 9



 4 16 1307 Cameron Hogan 00:12:47.81 12
 5 17 1302 James Gentry 00:13:05.37 13
 6 20 1297 Trevor Blaylock 00:13:16.16 (15)
 7 25 1312 Jack Michalski 00:13:41.70 (17)
3 Moore Junior High 00:13:19.20 6 49

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 1271 Alex Cobden 00:12:10.34 2
 2 6 1275 Brady Jacks 00:12:20.13 4
 3 8 1273 Connor Gravette 00:12:26.58 6
 4 27 1270 Matthew Benshoof 00:13:48.32 18
 5 46 1276 Erbin Vargas 00:15:50.65 19
 6 51 1272 Jordan Earley 00:17:42.79 (20)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 1325 Harvey Weber 6th 00:11:48.18 Personal Best (MS) Athletics

2 1 1398 Beckett Stice 6th 00:11:58.20 Whittier Middle School

3 0 1326 Jack Weber 6th 00:12:04.59 Personal Best (MS) Athletics

4 2 1271 Alex Cobden 8th 00:12:10.34 Moore Junior High

5 3 1315 Carter Prince 8th 00:12:17.89 Norman Junior High

6 4 1275 Brady Jacks 7th 00:12:20.13 Moore Junior High

7 5 1384 Gus Dixon 8th 00:12:21.24 Whittier Middle School

8 6 1273 Connor Gravette 8th 00:12:26.58 Moore Junior High

9 7 1390 Gabriel Koscinski 8th 00:12:26.66 Whittier Middle School

10 8 1296 Silas Ballard 8th 00:12:32.58 Norman Junior High

11 0 1344 Max Edwards 8th 00:12:34.31 Piedmont Middle School

12 9 1299 Conan Clough 6th 00:12:37.68 Norman Junior High

13 0 1362 Jackson Turner 8th 00:12:40.50 Sapulpa Junior High

14 10 1388 Rylan Hoehman 7th 00:12:43.67 Whittier Middle School

15 11 1391 Owen Linse 6th 00:12:44.34 Whittier Middle School

16 12 1307 Cameron Hogan 6th 00:12:47.81 Norman Junior High

17 13 1302 James Gentry 8th 00:13:05.37 Norman Junior High

18 (14) 1394 Brennan Norton 8th 00:13:09.93 Whittier Middle School

19 0 1323 Thane Grandon 5th 00:13:12.26 Personal Best (MS) Athletics

20 (15) 1297 Trevor Blaylock 6th 00:13:16.16 Norman Junior High

21 (16) 1396 Aidan Rowland 8th 00:13:32.04 Whittier Middle School

22 0 1387 Brayden Hart 8th 00:13:37.23 Whittier Middle School

23 0 1324 Kyva Smith 7th 00:13:38.17 Personal Best (MS) Athletics

24 0 1360 Rex Harris 8th 00:13:38.20 Sapulpa Junior High

25 (17) 1312 Jack Michalski 7th 00:13:41.70 Norman Junior High

26 0 1383 Noah Alfonso 6th 00:13:48.30 Whittier Middle School

27 18 1270 Matthew Benshoof 8th 00:13:48.32 Moore Junior High

28 0 1386 Trooper Fried 8th 00:13:51.11 Whittier Middle School

29 0 1352 Nash Turner 7th 00:13:54.06 Ponca City Middle School

30 0 1254 Patrick Fisher 8th 00:13:54.10 Capps Middle School Putnam City

31 0 1309 Tristan Mackey 6th 00:13:56.08 Norman Junior High

32 0 1393 Reid Newbury 8th 00:14:04.44 Whittier Middle School

33 0 1389 Porter Hunter 7th 00:14:06.18 Whittier Middle School

34 0 1399 Joshua Winters 6th 00:14:16.05 Whittier Middle School

35 0 1310 Parker Maldenwald 6th 00:14:20.00 Norman Junior High

36 0 1392 Cameron Musgrave 7th 00:14:32.51 Whittier Middle School

37 0 1318 Alexander Steele 7th 00:14:35.19 Norman Junior High

38 0 1395 Lawson Palmer 8th 00:14:38.97 Whittier Middle School

39 0 1351 Nolyn Scott 7th 00:14:40.09 Ponca City Middle School

40 0 1314 Viktor Morgan 8th 00:14:43.89 Norman Junior High

41 0 1308 Luke Krieger 8th 00:14:51.47 Norman Junior High

42 0 1306 Finn Heyck 6th 00:15:03.26 Norman Junior High

43 0 1385 Trace Duncan 8th 00:15:07.31 Whittier Middle School

44 0 1361 Rashie Spears 8th 00:15:36.86 Sapulpa Junior High

45 0 1305 Knox Hamilton 6th 00:15:50.30 Norman Junior High

46 19 1276 Erbin Vargas 7th 00:15:50.65 Moore Junior High

47 0 1300 Jack Condley 7th 00:15:51.01 Norman Junior High

48 0 1304 Grant Glenn 6th 00:15:52.81 Norman Junior High

49 0 1298 Mason Camp 6th 00:15:56.17 Norman Junior High

50 0 1316 Aaron Rathjeb 7th 00:17:27.86 Norman Junior High

51 (20) 1272 Jordan Earley 7th 00:17:42.79 Moore Junior High

52 0 1311 Leo Mcintyre 7th 00:18:08.74 Norman Junior High

53 0 1346 Everett Price 7th 00:18:33.73 Piedmont Middle School

54 0 1317 Kalifa Saho 6th 00:19:13.40 Norman Junior High

55 0 1255 Daniel Rojas 7th 00:19:24.16 Capps Middle School Putnam City

56 0 1319 James Wilson 6th 00:23:19.77 Norman Junior High



57 0 1301 Henry Ford 6th 00:24:09.29 Norman Junior High


